LOZOCO 2134 STRAUGHN, STRAUGHN & TURNER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

255 Magnolia Avenue Winter Haven, Florida 33880

RICHARD E. STRAUGHN MARK G. TURNER DAVID C. DISMUKE

> JACK STRAUGHN (1925-2000)

MAILING ADDRESS: POST OFFICE BOX 2295 WINTER HAVEN, FLORIDA 33883-2295

TELEPHONE: (863) 293-1184

FAX: (863) 293-3051

rstraughn@aol.com

markgturn@aol.com

dzmukes@aol.com

July 24, 2002

100006666011----07/25/02--01065--004 *****25.00 *****25.00

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: MIGUEL MONTEJO, M.D., LLC/

Articles of Amendment

Document No.: L02000012134 Our File No.: 5065/001

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed herewith for filing the original Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, inclosed to the above limited liability company. Further enclosed is firm's check made payable to the Florida Department of Stat the total amount of \$25.00 which represents the filing fee the Articles of Amendment. Please forward your acknowledgme this filing to my attention at the above address.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

ne STRAUGHN, STRAUGHN & TURNER, P.A.

MARK G. TURNER

RY OF STATE

Name

All and the second of th

---montejo-11c/1etter/fladept.ame

STRAUGHN, STRAUGHN & TURNER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

255 Magnolia Avenue WINTER HAVEN, FLORIDA 33880

RICHARD E. STRAUGHN MARK G. TURNER DAVID C. DISMUKE

> JACK STRAUGHN (1925-2000)

MAILING ADDRESS: Post Office Box 2295 WINTER HAVEN, FLORIDA 33883-2295

TELEPHONE: (863) 293-1184 FAX: (863) 293-3051 rstraughn@aol.com markgturn@aol.com

dizmukes@aol.com

September 16, 2002

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

MIGUEL A. MONTEJO, M.D., LLC/

Articles of Amendment

n/k/a MIGUEL A. MONTEJO, M.D., PLC

Document No.: L02000012134 Our File No.: 5065/001

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed herewith for filing the original revised Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, incident to the above limited liability company. The amendment has been revised to reflect the new name of the company. It is my understanding that you are holding the filing fee for the amendment, in the sum of \$25.00. Please forward your acknowledgment of this filing to my attention at the above address.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely yours,

STRAUGHN, STRAUGHN & TURNER, P.A.

MARK G. TURNER

and the second of the second of the second

لأواجع فأواوان والوالواجا

MARK G. TURNER

(reviewed, but stamped in my absence to avoid delay)

MGT/dib enclosures - 1

cc: Miguel Montejo Eric Adamson with the state of the little of

montejo.llc\letter\fladept.am2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 29, 2002

MARK G. TURNER STRAUGHN, STRAUGHN & TURNER, P.A. P.O. BOX 2295 WINTER HAVEN, FL 33883-2295

SUBJECT: MIGUEL A MONTEJO, M.D. LLC.

Ref. Number: L02000012134

We have received your document for MIGUEL A MONTEJO, M.D. LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the name as to how it will appear after the amendment is filed. Do you want just to add the words "Professional Limited Liability Company" or "PLC" or "PLC".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6913.

Letter Number: 602A00045674

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

MIGUEL A MONTEJO, M.D. LLC

FIRST: The date of filing of the Articles of Organization was May 13, 2002.

SECOND: The following amendments to the Articles of Organization were adopted by the limited liability company:

- A. All references to limited liability company, as contained in the Articles of Organization filed on May 13, 2002, are and all such references are hereby amended in their entirety to read and reference: "Professional Limited Liability Company" and that such entity was formed pursuant to Chapter 621, Flating Statutes, also known as the Florida Service Corporation and Professional Limited Liability Act, and was not formed pursuant to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, also known as the Florida Service Corporation and Professional Limited Liability Company Act.
- B. The introductory paragraph of the Articles of Organization is hereby revised to read as follows:

"The name of this Limited Liability Company is MIGUEL A. MONTEJO, M.D., PLC."

C. Article IV - PURPOSES AND POWERS, is hereby amended to read and reference the following:

ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE AND NATURE OF BUSINESS

1. To engage in the practice of anesthesiology and to render such services as may be ancillary to the foregoing. The Company may purchase and own real and personal property necessary or appropriate for rendering its professional services and may invest its funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds and any other type of investments, all in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 621 of the Florida Statutes.

- 2. To own property, enter into contacts and carry on any activity necessary or incidental to the accomplishment or furtherance of the purpose of this Company.
- 3. The services of this Company which consist of the practice of anesthesiology shall be carried out only through officers, employees and agents who are in good standing and licensed in Florida to render anesthesiology physician services by the Florida Department of Professional Regulation, or any other state board or agency which regulates anesthesiology physicians.
- 4. To do everything necessary, proper or convenient for the accomplishment of any of the purposes herein set forth, and to do every other act incidental thereto which is not forbidden by the laws of the State of Florida, by the Rules of the Department of Professional Regulation or by the provisions of these Articles of Organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member of MIGUEL

MONTEJO, M.D, LLC, has executed these Articles of Amendment this

23rd day of ______, 2002.

MIGUEL A. MONTEJO, Member

FILED

02 SEP 24 AM 10: 34
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEF

montejo.llc\articles.ame